
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075712-2025 

Award

NHS FHFT L&L

FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-075712
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0525e0 (view related notices)
Published 20 November 2025, 2:13pm

Scope 

Reference

W3875

Description

This is a direct award extension of ~6 months to the current contract to ensure continued
provision of a vital service to the Trust's patients, especially in relation to the Trust's soon
to be opened Community Diagnostic Centre in Slough. In relation to this new facet of
delivery for this service, this extension will grant the Trust vitally necessary time to ensure
that a timely and fully legislatively aligned procurement process can be delivered for an
important requirement of the Trust's service output for patients.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075712-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075712-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0525e0


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. NHS FHFT L&L

Supplier

ELIS UK LIMITED

Contract value

£1,374,711.20 excluding VAT

£1,718,389 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 2 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 December 2025 to 30 May 2026

5 months, 28 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98311200 - Laundry-operation services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

ELIS UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00228604

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGMZ-7157-ZCDT

First Floor, Chineham Gate Crockford Lane

Basingstoke

RG24 8NA

United Kingdom

Email: uk-hc.textiletenderteam@elis.com

Website: http://www.elis.com

Region: UKJ37 - North Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS FHFT L&L

mailto:uk-hc.textiletenderteam@elis.com
http://www.elis.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RDU

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLMQ-6855-CXLL

Portsmouth Road

Frimley

GU16 7UJ

United Kingdom

Email: fhft.procurement@nhs.net

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:fhft.procurement@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. NHS FHFT L&L
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ELIS UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	FRIMLEY HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2026-02-24T03:39:59+0000
	TCPDF




